
 
 

 

Athletics Department Staff: 
Director of Athletics – Seth Goldberg (sgoldberg@johncarroll.org) 

Assistant Athletic Directors – Abbey Swift (aswift@johncarroll.org) and Erik Fabriziani (efabriziani@johncarroll.org) 

Head Athletic Trainer – Erik Fabriziani (efabriziani@johncarroll.org) 
Assistant Athletic Trainer – Karen Eder (keder@johncarroll.org) 

 

Fall 2020 Athletics – Tryout Start Dates 
All tryouts begin on Monday, October 19 unless stated otherwise in the chart below.  

 

Sport Coach Time & Location 

Football (V/JV) Ken Brinkman 

kbrinkman@johncarroll.org 

5:00-6:30 p.m. 

Turf #1 

Field Hockey (V/JV) Kelly Pulaski 

kpulaski@johncarroll.org 

4:00-5:30 p.m. 

Turf #2 

Boys Cross Country Mike Monaghan 

mmonaghan@johhncarroll.org  

4:00-5:00 p.m. 

Ed Miller Way 

Girls Cross Country Rob Torres 

rtorress@johncarroll.org  

4:00-5:00 p.m. 

Ed Miller Way 

Boys Soccer (V/JV) Jim Fendryk 

jfendryk@johncarroll.org 

3:30-5:00 p.m. 

Track Field 

Girls Varsity Soccer Hayley Howe 

hhowe@johncarroll.org 

3:30-5:30 p.m. 

Turf #1 

Girls JV Soccer  First Practice – Week of 10/26 

Boys Volleyball 

(V/JV) 

Tucker Snow 

tsnow@johncarroll.org  

First Practice - Tuesday, 10/20 

4:00-5:30 p.m. 

Upper Gym 

Girls Volleyball 

(V/JV) 

Joe Scheide 

jscheide@johncarroll.org 

4:00-5:30 p.m. 

Upper Gym 

Girls Tennis (V/JV) Angela Ward 

award@johncarroll.org 

4:00-5:00 p.m. 

Tennis Courts 

Cheerleading Carrie Siemsen 

csiemsen@johncarroll.org 

4:00-5:00 p.m. 

Ed Miller Way 

Equestrian Dennise Petronelli 

dpetronelli@johncarroll.org 

Email or call coach to schedule 

410-303-1525 
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